

For Immediate Release

Contact Information:

Great Plains Communications Laura Kocher Marketing and Public Relations Director 402-456-6429 lkocher@gpcom.com

Great Plains Communications Announces the launch of the Innovative IMPACT Community Program in Chadron, Nebraska

IMPACT: empowering local nonprofit organizations with resources to make a difference

April 12, 2018 (Blair, Neb) - Great Plains Communications will launch the IMPACT Community Program in Chadron, Nebraska on April 19, 2018. The program offers non-profit organizations the resources to implement specific projects that make a significant difference in their local community.

The goal of the IMPACT program is to provide a unique vehicle to empower Chadron citizens and organizations to take charge of making a difference by identifying projects that truly matter to their town. Once identified, local non-profit organizations can receive funds to implement and sustain approved projects that solve a problem, serve a need, and/or further develop the local community.

"Great Plains Communications chose the city of Chadron as the focus of the 2018 IMPACT program because of the town's progressive attitude towards making change while maintaining tradition, their commitment to community and their strong presence in the state of Nebraska," said Laura Kocher, Director of Marketing and Public Relations for Great Plains Communications.

Great Plains Communications is hosting an IMPACT Program Kick-Off on April 19, 2018 in the meeting room of the Holiday Inn Express located at 247 Ash Street in Chadron from 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. All non-profit organizations interested in learning more about the program are encouraged to attend.

About Great Plains Communications

Great Plains Communications is the largest privately-owned telecommunications provider in Nebraska. The company provides 92 communities across the state with high-speed Internet, Cable Television, and Voice services. Business solutions range from traditional Voice and data products to installation and support of large business networks with scalable Internet and Ethernet solutions.

At the core of their service offering is an extensive 9,500-mile regional fiber network including over 400 fiber miles in the Omaha Metro area. The network offers community access rings, last-mile, and middle-mile solutions, fully supported by their 24x7x365 Network Operations Center. The company is financially strong with over a century of experience providing reliable and innovative solutions. For more information visit www.gpcom.com.